Pennsylvania

Gaming Control Board

Mohegan Sun
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Philadelphia Park

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Harrah's Chester Downs
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of
February 2 - February 8

February 2009
Month-to-Date

2008/2009
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$50,280,645.92
$45,552,519.01
$338,293.00
$0.00

$0.00
$4,389,833.91
$1,492,543.53
$175,593.37
$219,491.69
$526,780.07
$253.03

2,478

$98,955,681.29
$90,389,356.12
$1,194,683.20
$0.00

$0.00
$7,371,641.97
$2,506,358.28
$294,865.67
$368,582.10
$884,597.04
$361.64

2,912

$86,747,746.56
$78,725,343.90
$1,018,035.90
$0.00

$0.00
$7,004,366.76
$2,381,484.70
$280,174.68
$350,218.34
$840,524.00
$348.29

2,873
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$57,781,958.48
$52,334,254.76
$418,037.50
$0.00

$0.00
$5,029,666.22
$1,710,086.52
$201,186.66
$251,483.31
$603,559.95
$253.66

2,479

$113,074,388.54
$103,332,575.67
$1,334,961.95
$0.00

$0.00
$8,406,850.92
$2,858,329.32
$336,274.03
$420,342.55
$1,008,822.11
$360.87

2,912

$98,619,720.12
$89,464,542.33
$1,173,770.51
$0.00

$0.00
$7,981,407.28
$2,713,678.48
$319,256.30
$399,070.37
$957,768.86
$347.32

2,873

$1,456,906,865.99
$1,321,792,986.53
$8,502,137.25
$0.00

$0.00
$126,611,742.21
$43,047,992.40
$5,064,469.70
$6,330,587.12
$15,193,409.11

$2,940,946,189.19
$2,688,204,861.19
$44,361,856.15
$0.00

$0.00
$208,379,471.85
$70,849,020.47
$8,335,178.88
$10,418,973.77
$25,005,536.62

$2,364,387,429.95
$2,145,853,595.48
$30,291,135.00
$0.00

$0.00
$188,242,699.47
$64,002,517.79
$7,529,708.06
$9,412,135.01
$22,589,123.93



Pennsylvania

Gaming Control Board

Presque lIsle
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

The Meadows

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Mount Airy
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of
February 2 - February 8

February 2009
Month-to-Date

2008/2009
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$44,332,034.25
$40,478,979.70
$344,641.90
$0.00

$0.00
$3,508,412.65
$1,192,860.30
$140,336.51
$175,420.64
$421,009.52
$251.03

1,997

$58,048,185.69
$52,880,978.30
$0.00
$241,779.19
$0.00
$5,167,207.39
$1,756,850.51
$206,688.30
$258,360.37
$620,064.88
$404.48

1,825

$46,149,608.36
$42,188,649.95
$536,800.00
$0.00

$0.00
$3,424,158.41
$1,164,213.85
$136,966.34
$171,207.92
$410,899.01
$194.65

2,513
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$50,042,466.96
$45,742,548.24
$380,126.90
$0.00

$0.00
$3,919,791.82
$1,332,729.22
$156,791.68
$195,989.60
$470,375.02
$245.36

1,997

$64,643,311.88
$58,898,982.46
$0.00
$295,264.40
$0.00
$5,744,329.42
$1,953,072.00
$229,773.18
$287,216.47
$689,319.52
$393.45

1,825

$52,957,379.25
$48,359,717.41
$610,957.20
$0.00

$0.00
$3,986,704.64
$1,355,479.57
$159,468.19
$199,335.23
$478,404.56
$198.30

2,513

$1,206,168,350.77
$1,099,955,411.15
$8,712,116.90
$0.00

$21,765.00
$97,522,587.72
$33,157,679.77
$3,900,903.53
$4,876,129.40
$11,702,710.55

$1,825,538,581.13
$1,677,417,283.98
$0.00
$20,133,021.69
$0.00
$148,121,297.15
$50,361,241.03
$5,924,851.88
$7,406,064.92
$17,774,555.66

$1,502,894,938.09
$1,377,103,331.65
$16,475,613.25
$0.00

$0.00
$109,315,993.19
$37,167,437.76
$4,372,639.71
$5,465,799.66
$13,117,919.13



Pennsylvania

Gaming Control Board

Penn National

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Total

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Report Notes

Gaming Revenues

Week of
February 2 - February 8

February 2009
Month-to-Date

2008/2009
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$58,223,901.35
$52,998,660.91
$417,443.00
$0.00

$0.00
$4,807,797.44
$1,634,651.13
$192,311.90
$240,389.87
$576,935.69
$308.41

2,227

$442,737,803.42
$403,214,487.89
$3,849,897.00
$241,779.19
$0.00
$35,673,418.53
$12,128,962.30
$1,426,936.77
$1,783,670.93
$4,280,810.21
$302.89

16,825

Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute
Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer system

LSA = Local Share Assessment

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund

PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund

Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day
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$65,823,621.42
$59,928,381.45
$486,872.20
$0.00

$0.00
$5,408,367.77
$1,838,845.04
$216,334.71
$270,418.39
$649,004.13
$303.57

2,227

$502,942,846.65
$458,061,002.32
$4,404,726.26
$295,264.40
$0.00
$40,477,118.07
$13,762,220.15
$1,619,084.75
$2,023,855.92
$4,857,254.15
$300.72

16,825

$1,628,647,244.63
$1,485,648,961.17
$21,579,797.02
$0.00

$0.00
$121,418,486.44
$41,282,285.45
$4,856,739.39
$6,070,924.38
$14,570,218.37

$12,925,489,599.75
$11,795,976,431.15
$129,922,655.57
$20,133,021.69
$21,765.00
$999,612,278.03
$339,868,174.67
$39,984,491.15
$49,980,614.26
$119,953,473.37



