

Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board



Gaming Revenues

	Week of February 2 - February 8	February 2009 Month-to-Date	2008/2009 Fiscal Year-to-Date
_			
Mohegan Sun			
Wagers	\$50,280,645.92	\$57,781,958.48	\$1,456,906,865.99
Payouts	\$45,552,519.01	\$52,334,254.76	\$1,321,792,986.53
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$338,293.00	\$418,037.50	\$8,502,137.25
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,389,833.91	\$5,029,666.22	\$126,611,742.21
State Tax (34%)	\$1,492,543.53	\$1,710,086.52	\$43,047,992.40
LSA (4%)	\$175,593.37	\$201,186.66	\$5,064,469.70
EDTF (5%)	\$219,491.69	\$251,483.31	\$6,330,587.12
PRHDF	\$526,780.07	\$603,559.95	\$15,193,409.11
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$253.03	\$253.66	
Active Slot Machines	2,478	2,479	
Philadelphia Park			
Wagers	\$98,955,681.29	\$113,074,388.54	\$2,940,946,189.19
Payouts	\$90,389,356.12	\$103,332,575.67	\$2,688,204,861.19
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$1,194,683.20	\$1,334,961.95	\$44,361,856.15
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$7,371,641.97	\$8,406,850.92	\$208,379,471.85
State Tax (34%)	\$2,506,358.28	\$2,858,329.32	\$70,849,020.47
LSA (4%)	\$294,865.67	\$336,274.03	\$8,335,178.88
EDTF (5%)	\$368,582.10	\$420,342.55	\$10,418,973.77
PRHDF	\$884,597.04	\$1,008,822.11	\$25,005,536.62
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$361.64	\$360.87	
Active Slot Machines	2,912	2,912	
Harrah's Chester Downs			
Wagers	\$86,747,746.56	\$98,619,720.12	\$2,364,387,429.95
Payouts	\$78,725,343.90	\$89,464,542.33	\$2,145,853,595.48
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$1,018,035.90	\$1,173,770.51	\$30,291,135.00
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$7,004,366.76	\$7,981,407.28	\$188,242,699.47
State Tax (34%)	\$2,381,484.70	\$2,713,678.48	\$64,002,517.79
LSA (4%)	\$280,174.68	\$319,256.30	\$7,529,708.06
EDTF (5%)	\$350,218.34 \$240,524.00	\$399,070.37	\$9,412,135.01
PRHDF	\$840,524.00	\$957,768.86	\$22,589,123.93
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$348.29	\$347.32	
Active Slot Machines	2,873	2,873	



Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board



Gaming Revenues

_	Week of February 2 - February 8	February 2009 Month-to-Date	2008/2009 Fiscal Year-to-Date
_			
Presque Isle			
Wagers	\$44,332,034.25	\$50,042,466.96	\$1,206,168,350.77
Payouts	\$40,478,979.70	\$45,742,548.24	\$1,099,955,411.15
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$344,641.90	\$380,126.90	\$8,712,116.90
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$21,765.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,508,412.65	\$3,919,791.82	\$97,522,587.72
State Tax (34%)	\$1,192,860.30	\$1,332,729.22	\$33,157,679.77
LSA (4%)	\$140,336.51	\$156,791.68	\$3,900,903.53
EDTF (5%)	\$175,420.64	\$195,989.60	\$4,876,129.40
PRHDF	\$421,009.52	\$470,375.02	\$11,702,710.55
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$251.03	\$245.36	
Active Slot Machines	1,997	1,997	
The Meadows			
Wagers	\$58,048,185.69	\$64,643,311.88	\$1,825,538,581.13
Payouts	\$52,880,978.30	\$58,898,982.46	\$1,677,417,283.98
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Promotional Plays (External)	\$241,779.19	\$295,264.40	\$20,133,021.69
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$5,167,207.39	\$5,744,329.42	\$148,121,297.15
State Tax (34%)	\$1,756,850.51	\$1,953,072.00	\$50,361,241.03
LSA (4%)	\$206,688.30	\$229,773.18	\$5,924,851.88
EDTF (5%)	\$258,360.37	\$287,216.47	\$7,406,064.92
PRHDF	\$620,064.88	\$689,319.52	\$17,774,555.66
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$404.48	\$393.45	
Active Slot Machines	1,825	1,825	
Mount Airy			
Wagers	\$46,149,608.36	\$52,957,379.25	\$1,502,894,938.09
Payouts	\$42,188,649.95	\$48,359,717.41	\$1,377,103,331.65
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$536,800.00	\$610,957.20	\$16,475,613.25
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,424,158.41	\$3,986,704.64	\$109,315,993.19
State Tax (34%)	\$1,164,213.85	\$1,355,479.57	\$37,167,437.76
LSA (4%)	\$136,966.34	\$159,468.19	\$4,372,639.71
EDTF (5%)	\$171,207.92	\$199,335.23	\$5,465,799.66
PRHDF	\$410,899.01	\$478,404.56	\$13,117,919.13
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$194.65	\$198.30	
Active Slot Machines	2,513	2,513	



Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board



Gaming Revenues

_	Week of February 2 - February 8	February 2009 Month-to-Date	2008/2009 Fiscal Year-to-Date
Penn National			
Wagers	\$58,223,901.35	\$65,823,621.42	\$1,628,647,244.63
Payouts	\$52,998,660.91	\$59,928,381.45	\$1,485,648,961.17
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$417,443.00	\$486,872.20	\$21,579,797.02
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,807,797.44	\$5,408,367.77	\$121,418,486.44
State Tax (34%)	\$1,634,651.13	\$1,838,845.04	\$41,282,285.45
LSA (4%)	\$192,311.90	\$216,334.71	\$4,856,739.39
EDTF (5%)	\$240,389.87	\$270,418.39	\$6,070,924.38
PRHDF	\$576,935.69	\$649,004.13	\$14,570,218.37
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$308.41	\$303.57	
Active Slot Machines	2,227	2,227	
Total			
Wagers	\$442,737,803.42	\$502,942,846.65	\$12,925,489,599.75
Payouts	\$403,214,487.89	\$458,061,002.32	\$11,795,976,431.15
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$3,849,897.00	\$4,404,726.26	\$129,922,655.57
Promotional Plays (External)	\$241,779.19	\$295,264.40	\$20,133,021.69
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$21,765.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$35,673,418.53	\$40,477,118.07	\$999,612,278.03
State Tax (34%)	\$12,128,962.30	\$13,762,220.15	\$339,868,174.67
LSA (4%)	\$1,426,936.77	\$1,619,084.75	\$39,984,491.15
EDTF (5%)	\$1,783,670.93	\$2,023,855.92	\$49,980,614.26
PRHDF	\$4,280,810.21	\$4,857,254.15	\$119,953,473.37
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$302.89	\$300.72	
Active Slot Machines	16,825	16,825	

Report Notes

Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute

Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer system LSA = Local Share Assessment

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund

PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund

Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day